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CHAPTER 259

1 AN ACT concerning

2 Property Bondsmen - Registration Requirements

11 penaky—deﬁmrg—a—eeﬁaa—te#m— requiring a person Who acts asa propertv

12 bondsman for compensation to provide certain documentation related to the
13 property posted; establishing certain penalties for persons who provide false
14 documentation under certain circumstances; providing that this Act does not
15 apply in a certain judicial circuit; and generally relating to property bondsmen.

16 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

17 Acrticle - Criminal Procedure

18 Section 5-209

19 Annotated Code of Maryland

20 (As enacted by Chapter __ (S.B. 1) of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2001)

21 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
22 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:



HOUSE BILL 701

1 Article - Criminal Procedure
2 5-209.
3 ©) @ In this section, "property bondsman™ means a person other than a

4 defendant who:

5 ) FOR COMPENSATION; executes a bail bond secured by real
6 estate in the State;OR

17 (B) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY IN THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT.

18 ) © A property bondsman may authorize an agent in writing to execute
19 on behalf of the property bondsman:

20 (D) a bail bond; and

21 2 a declaration of trust or deed of trust to secure a bail bond by real
22 estate.

23 ) (D) If all other requirements of law are met, a person authorized by law

24 to take a bail bond shall take a bail bond secured by declaration of trust or deed of
25 trust on real estate properly executed by an authorized agent of a property bondsman.
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1 ) AN—AFHDA#MJNDER—OAIH%LGNED—B#FHEO\NNER—QH:HEREAE

26 (E) Q) A PERSON WHO ACTS AS A PROPERTY BONDSMAN FOR
27 COMPENSATION SHALL PROVIDE TO THE COURT DOCUMENTATION OF OWNERSHIP,
28 TAX STATUS, AND LIENS AGAINST THE PROPERTY POSTED.

29 (2) A PERSON DESCRIBED UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION
30 WHO WILFULLY PROVIDES FALSE DOCUMENTATION IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR
31 AND ON CONVICTION IS SUBJECT TO IMPRISONMENT NOT EXCEEDING 1 YEAROR A
32 FINE NOT EXCEEDING $1,000 OR BOTH.

33 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
34 October 1, 2001.
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